

GSO Senate Resolution 17.02

A Resolution to Constitute the NAGPS Committee

Whereas, NAGPS stands for the National Association of Graduate-Professional Students; and

Whereas, It is a non-profit, student-run advocacy group where the Syracuse University's Graduate Student Organization is a legacy member; and

Whereas, We have held executive board positions on both the National Board and Regional Boards; and

Whereas, The GSO Executive Board believes that the creation of a GSO NAGPS Committee will increase better access for the graduate student population to this level of advocacy; therefore, be it

Resolved, That a standing NAGPS Committee be created; and

Resolved, That the Committee receive the following charge:

(A) The NAGPS Committee will deal with relations for advocacy at the state and federal level. This core group would be responsible for tracking issues like graduate student debt, research funding, among other policies that affect graduate students. It will host the collaborative events on SU campus, and develop advocacy proposals for the senate on issues that fall under the advocacy platform of NAGPS as well as those identified from SU grads. If you are interested Social Justice Issue, Employment Concerns, and International Student Affairs, this is the committee for you.

Resolved, That the Senate and Executive Board may charge these committees with appointing members to other university groups and bodies as needed and as appropriate to said committee's purpose.